ST. GREGORY THE GREAT CATHOLIC CHURCH

JANUARY 18, 2026

THIS
IS THE

LAMB
*GOD

. WHO TAKES

> THE SINS OF
THE WORLD.

2ND SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

jOHN THE BAPTIST DECLARES:
“NOW I HAVE SEEN AND TESTIFIED THAT HE IS THE
SON OF GOD” (JOHN [:34)



Our Clergy

Pastor: Fr. Bart Landry, CSP

Assoc Pastor: Fr. Jerry Tully, CSP
Presider: Fr. Jim Rafferty

Presider: Fr. Chuck Kullmann, CSP
Deacon Doug Pingel

Deacon Dominic Guzzardo

Mass Times

Weekdays 8am

1st Friday of the Month-
Anointing Mass Noon
Saturday 5:00pm

Sunday 7:30am

9:00am Signed for the deaf
11:00am

5:00pm Youth Led Mass

Adoration of Our Lord
Every 2nd and 4th Thursday
of the month (24 hours)

Reconciliation

Saturdays 4-4:45pm,

4th Thursday of the Month:
8:40am AND 7pm

OR (Call 858-653-3540 for appt)

Welcome To

St. Gregory the Great Catholic Church
11451 Blue Cypress Dr.
San Diego, Ca 92131
(EST. 1985)

Parish Office
858-653-3540

Email

info(@stgg.or

Website
www.stgg.org

Office hours
Mon-Fri
8:30am-4:30pm
(Closed for lunch
Noon-1pm )

Sunday
8:30am-12:15pm

Livestreamed Masses

Weekdays (@ S8am
Sundays @ 9am and 11am
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REGORY THE GREAT
(t) B CATHOLIC SCHOOL

Enjoy a fun day of viewing the classrooms and interacting with 4
our wonderful teachers and staff. \

o WCEA/WASC Fully Accredited K-8 School

» Faith-Based Education and Spiritual Development
» Rigorous Standards-Based Academics

» State-of-the-Art Science Lab

e Latest Technology Used for Curriculum and Instruction
e STEM: 3D Printing, Robotics, Coding and Engineering
e Instrumental Music Program and Choir/Youth Band
e K-8 Spanish and Art Classes

» After-School Sports, Cheer, Enrichment Programs
» Hot Lunch and Extended Care Services

e Student Council and Student Store

e Service and Community Projects

e Highly Involved Parent Community

e Licensed Preschool
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Weekly Mass Intentions PRAYER REQUESTS

Jan 17-23, 2026 Please pray for those
who have requested

prayers and for the

P
Angela Marie Schirizzo T special intentions written ~
Erin Mangahis SI in the Book of Intentions

in front of the Blessed Sacrament
Anne Clapsadl Chapel.

Michael Pietro 7 ] ] ]
Francis Doyle, Tony Garcia, Eugenia

Jesus Gabriel, Sr. T Maksimow, Jazzy Nash, Carl Nuffer,
Rosemary Ordorca Paul and Mary Ann Fentress,
Norma Cruz, Tomasa Castro,
Carlos Perez SI Tma! Lloyd,_ Lynd Riberal,
Greg Novak SI Louise LaBianca, Helen Schroer,
Edwin Kofler, Monica Kostlan,
Celeste Garcia, Shirley Hall,

Carol Mitzer Manuel Sapinoso

Tony Rosas T

Eduardo Anacleto T We Pray for the Eternal
The Anacleto Family SI Repose of the Souls of:
Enrique Gerardo t Antonio Pelina

Ed Howell } Modesta Tamayo

George Escober

Alfonso John Nguyen ¥

Ines Siapno ¥ May their souls and the souls of all the

faithful departed rest in peace!
Anthony DaCosta T

Maria Nguyen Thi So T

Robert August T
Fel Hermoso SI

Prayer for our Military
"Almighty God, we commend to your

gracious care... all the men and women ~ Feather Family
Anne Schuller
of our armed forces... Strengthen them
: L Rebecca Amundson
in their trials... and grant them a sense of . re
o All Active Duty Military
your abiding presence wherever they Members of the Family

may be; Amen’ Cancer Support Ministry




Say Hello to Our Newest Parishioners...

luint ?%%

Family Cancer Support Ministry

Bringing Christ to Families Experiencing Cancer

16 Annual
Mass of Hope

]anuary 31,2026

10amv

: Saturday, January 31, 2026 at 10 am
: St. Gregory the Great Catholic Church

11451 Blue Cypress Dr., San Diego, CA 92131

Open to everyone in the Diocese.

Reception in Parish Hall following the Mass.

We invite everyone affected by cancer or other serious illness to this special celebration
of hope. Ananointing of the sick will be administered. You can honor a loved one by:
Setting a candle by the altar. Writing a prayer petition. Submitting a photo for display.*

* Photos must be dropped off at the church office by Friday, January 30, 2026.
Place your written prayer petition for a loved one in the designated basket at the church prior to Mass.

May the God of hope fill you with all joy and peace as you trust in him,
so that you may overflow with hope by the power of the Holy Spirit.
- Romans 15:13

For more information, contact the parish office: 858-653-3540.
Sign Language Interpretation upon request.

JESUS,
[ TRUST IN
YOu!

The Divine Mercy Cenacle
Ministry invites anyone interested
in delving deeper into the love and
mercy of God, to join us at our next

meeting on Wed., Feb. 4th from
9am to 11am, in the Nursery.
We look forward to meeting you!
For questions or to get further
information, please click on the
link: https://stgg.org/ministries/

Bryan and Alayna Bautista

We are so happy you are here! New: Click to join: www.stqg.org @

SAVE THE DATE!!!
ST GREGORY THE GREAT

HOSTED BY
SATURDAY MARD l

ATURDE KNIGHTS OF
e GRA

COLUMBUS

WA&HAEWD"HN]E*’»S HMW

DANCING DESSERTS

[$60/PERSON - DOORS OPEN AT 6 PM - MARDI GRAS ATTIRE]



https://stgg.org/ministries/parish-life/divine-mercy-cenacle/
https://stgg.org/ministries/parish-life/divine-mercy-cenacle/
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Don’t miss the next
COR gathering on
Saturday, January
24th at 8am in the
Parish Hall. This
MEN'’S PRAYER
GROUP, open to all men, is for like-
minded men to meet for Prayer,
Fellowship, and Faith Formation.
Call Bill at 858-922-3532 or email
bill.carpenter58@yahoo.com.

with any questions.

Thank vou
for

supporting

our school!

FRIDAY, JANUARY 30, 2026  5:30PM-7:30PM

Join us for a delicious pasta dinner at the Parish Hall:

11451 Blue Cypress Dr. SD 92131

All meals will include spaghetti, meatballs, bread, salad and dessert.

Tickets: Adults $10.
Children (12 and under) $5.

Jan 19-25. 2026
Mon: 1 Sm 15:16-23/Ps 50:8-9, 16bc-17, 21 and
23/Mk 2:18-22

Tue: 1 Sm 16:1-13/Ps 89:20, 21-22, 27-28/Mk 2:23-
28

Wed : 1 Sm 17:32-33, 37, 40-51/Ps 144:1b, 2, 9-10/
Mk 3:1-6

Thu: 1 Sm 18:6-9; 19:1-7/Ps 56:2-3, 9-10a, 10b-11,
12-13/Mk 3:7-12

Fri: 1 Sm 24:3-21/Ps 57:2, 3-4, 6 and 11/Mk 3:13-
19

Sat: 2 Sm 1:1-4, 11-12, 19, 23-27/Ps 80:2-3, 5-7/Mk
3:20-21

Next Sun: Is 8:23-9:3/Ps 27:1, 4, 13-14/1 Cor 1:10-
13, 17/ Mt 4:12-23 or 4:12-17

Rachel’s Hope offers a HEALING
RETREAT for Women who have
concerns or questions regarding

After-Abortion Effects.

(This retreat is recommended for Catholic or
Catholic-friendly women) Date: Jan. 30th-Feb. 1st,
2026, at St. Mary’s Catholic Church, 102 East 13t
Ave. in Escondido.

It is professionally led, and is recognized by the
Diocese of San Diego with confidentiality
maintained. Group Size is limited. Cost $130; partial
scholarships available. “Not judged, not lectured,
just healed”. For info/registration call or text Andrea
Finch at (619) 244-5021 or visit us at:

www.RachelsHope.org

i
S

SAN DIEGO

Join others at the 14th Annual Walk on Saturday,
Jan. 24th from 8:30am-Noon at Waterfront Park
1600 Pacific Hwy, San Diego, CA 92101

Known, Created, and Loved in the Womb.

For more info, use the following:

www.sandiegowalkforlife.org



http://www.RachelsHope.org
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The next weekday
opportunity for
Reconciliation will be on
Thursday, January 22nd AT
8:40am AND 7pm!

www.stgg.org

N
RECONCILIATION

Come Adore the Lord!
Encounter Jesus in the
Blessed Sacrament on

Jan. 22nd from 8:30am-
Friday at 8:00am. Click
the link to sign up for a

holy hour.. www.stgg.org

PPPPPVPIPVIPIVIVIIVIIVIIVIYY
roracemarriagey

VPOPPPPIVPIIIPIPIIPIIVIIIIY

World Marriage Week Begins on Feb. 7!

Been a while since you spent quality
time with your spouse? Consider
exploring our Grace Marriage
Enrichment Program on Sat., Feb. 7th,
from 8am-12 in the Parish Hall. The
program uses guided workbooks, and
videos, and the opportunity to meet with
other couples 4x’s per year, for
fellowship and fun.

Any couples interested are invited to
attend FOR FREE! (It’s not too late to join!!)
Consider making 2026 the year to
intentionally focus on each other. May
God continue to bless and guide married
couples. RSVP to Ron and Kathy
Medenwald (mkmrem@cox..net
or 619-917-6311) prior to Feb. 5th.

This Week 37 exercise is an example of
what you and your partner will be
encouraged to do.

Write your spouse a short note or text
this week that finishes this sentence:
“I'm so thankful for you because...” Use
simple words that go straight to the
heart.

&

WE ARE ONE £

2026 Annual Catholic Appeal w

DID YOU KNOW?

John the Baptist knows that Jesus
brings us baptism with the Holy Spirit
The diocese supports the training
of catechists, who last year helped
nearly 4,000 youth to receive their
confirmation.

DIOCESE OF
SAN DIEGO

Your support of the Annual Catholic
Appeal helps our Church continue its
mission to evangelize.

STEWARDSHIP OF TREASURE

Church: $19,675.08
Online: S14,897.83
S34,572.91

January 11th
In Gratitude

WE REMEMBER
Martin Luther

Our Office will be
closed on Monday,
Feb. 19th in his honor.

King, Jr.



mailto:mkmrem@cox..net

ANNUAL GALA

FEBRUARY 28, 2026
HYATT REGENCY LA JOLLA

You're invited—Join Us!

« Call (619) 464-1479
« Visit whisperingwinds.org
* Scan the QR code

Registration closes February 13, 2026 - don’t miss out!

48w/‘$YRS Serving Our Local Catholic Community Since 1978

Love the hand made quilts you see at the back
of the church? The Prayers and Squares
Ministry invites us to show love and charity for
our ailing friends and family members by tying
a knot and saying a prayer for those who are
sick! These quilts bring peace and comfort to
those who receive them. Please click the link
below if you wish to

become a part of this

amazing ministry, or if

you need some further —

information. :

Ladies Guild on?
s . g
Father Joe's Villages “J°

Don’t miss Father Joe’s Villages Ladies
Guild Fundraiser Luncheon on February
16th, from 10:30am to 1:30pm.

This event’s proceeds will help to support
over 120 children who are currently living
in the Village.

This year’s theme is: Parsley, Sage,
Rosemary and Thyme; A Celebration of
American Folk Music. It includes an
auction followed by a three course lunch
with entertainment.

Cost: $70 (includes free parking)
Site: The Dana on Mission Bay (1710
Mission Bay Dr.) To Register, contact
Brenda Lane at Blanex@aol.com or on
the volunteer tab at “my.neighbor.org
Please rsvp by February 6th.

January 18,2026

>

<
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Administration

SCHOOL STAFF

PARISH STAFF
Fr. Bart Landry, CSP Pastor
858-653-3540 frbart@stgg.org

Fr. Jerry Tully, CSP
858-653-3593

Dcn. Doug Pingel
559-731-9791

Dcn. Dom Guzzardo
858-751-4785

Erin Zwahlen
858-397-1290

Jose Barrera

Associate Pastor
frjerry@stgg.org

dougjpingel@gmail.com

Deacondom@stgg.org

School Principal
ezwahlen@stggcs.org

Maintenance

619-358-2469 jb@stgg.org

John Chicca Music Director
858-653-3583 musicministry@stgg.org
Jen Martin Catechetical Asst.
858-653-3540 ext. 322 jmartin@stgg.org
Suzanne Guzzardo Reception
858-653-3540 reception@stgg.org
Reggie Badua Youth Minister
858-653-3591 rbadua@stgg.org
Bella Luna Faith Formation/
858-653-3594 Young Adult Coor.
ffstgg.org bella@stgg.org
Loretta Neag Finance Manager

858-653-3590

loretta@stgg.org

Judy Roitz Baptism, Wedding,
and Funeral Coor.
858-653-3584 wedding@stgg.org
Nichol Swift Stewardship and
Communications
858-653-3546 nswift@stgg.org

Joe Billitti
858-945-4282

Facilities Manager
jbillitti@stgg.org

Erin Zwahlen, Ph.D., BCBA-D Principal

858-397-1290

Becky Walton
858-397-1290

Amy Igou
858-397-1291

Loretta Neag

Zach Lawrenz

ezwahlen@stggcs.org

School Office Manager
office@stggcs.org

Pre-School Director
aigou@stggcs.org

Business Manager/HR

Technology/Office

Support

Preschool Instructional and Extended Daycare Team:
Miss Gayle, Miss Elyssa, Miss Irene and Miss Noemi

Pre -School 2 Yr. Old Program:

Miss Erica, Miss Anastasia

Pre -School 3Yr. Old Program:

Miss Lily, Miss Jessica

Pre -School 4 Yr. Old /Pre-K Program:
Miss Melanie

Instructional Aides:/*Extended Daycare Staff
*Debbie Howard, Librarian/Extended Daycare Director
Jill Saffee, *“Miriam Delgado, Jill llko

Elementary Grades/Kindergarten-8th Grade
Michelle Langley, Kindergarten

Cindi Silady, Grade 1

Melissa Fugitt, Grade 2

Angela Hutter, Grade 3

Christina Defensor, Grade 4

Samantha Pyka, Grade 5

Kelli Lawrenz: Grade 6/Religion (5-8)

Jena Olalia: Grade 7/History (6-8)

Erin Hellbusch: Homeroom 8/Literature (6-8)
Dan Phillips: Math (6-8)

Camille Girard: Science (5-8)

Jag Twigg, P.E./Athletic Director (K-8)
Sunshine Schmidt, Art Teacher

Frank Amador, Music, (K-8) and Stem (K-8)
Sinead Quinn, Spanish (6,-8)/Learning Support/IEP
Coordinator
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Adoration
Altar Linens

Altar Servers

Audio-Visual Ministry

Baptism Seminars

Bible Study

Blood Drive

Boy Scout Troup #616

Boy Scout Female Troup #226
Build-A-Miracle

Children’s Liturgy of the Word
Communion to the Homebound
Computer Help Ministry

Confirmation Preparation-Youth
Connection to Christ Small Groups

COR Men'’s Prayer Group
Cub Scouts

Cursillo

Daily Mass Ministry
Divine Dining

Divine Mercy Cenacle
Donuts & Coffee

Extraordinary Ministers of the Eucharist

Faith Formation—Children
Faith Formation—Middle School
Family Cancer Support

Filipino-American

Gala

Gardening Ministry
Greeters & Ushers

Kitchen Coordinator
Knights of Columbus

Lector

Liturgical Environment:
Liturgical Scheduling
Martha’s Ministry

Mental Health Ministry
Military Friendship & Support
Ministry of Consolation
Ministry Fair

Ministry of Mothers

Music Ministry

New Parishioner Orientation

OCIA
Our Lady of Fatima Devotion

Outreach for Nazareth Orphanage

Prayer Wheel
Prayers & Squares

Respect for Life / Social Justice

Rosary Cenacle
Rosary Makers
STGG Food Share

David Rowe

Gloria Asiong
Estela Salvador
Greg Wisniew

John Chicca

Tom & Joni Deiters
Dennis Poirier
Parish Office

Paul Honeycutt
Paula Trubitt

Chris & Julianne North
Bella Luna

Susan Anderson
Michael Yang
Reggie Badua
Kathy Nuffer

Bill Carpenter
Parish Office

Frank & Paulette Deniston
Jenny Quimpo
Mark & Gail Russell
Carolyn Standifer
Kim Witham

Greg Tom

Bella Luna

Bella Luna

Megan Clark

Mary Brewer
Marilou Bautista Pennington
Becky Walton

Howi Merriken
Mary Corbett
Grace Semple
Brian DeWitt
Jennifer Yandell
Alison Bussett
Greg Tom

Teri Sinclair

Parish Office

Ryan Lawrenz
Judy Roitz

Bill and Maureen Carpenter
Cindy Kurose

John Chicca

Rich Abrom

Peggy Abrom
Sergio & Eileen Vargas
Carolyn Standifer
Adrian Lopez

Matt Gaynor

Pam Klevesahl
Debbie Malone
Greg Lettau

Doug Campion
Lucie Hoge

Mary Ann Quinto
Joe Kloberdanz

619-985-2215
858-610-6432
858-882-7301
619-922-1529
858-653-3583
858-740-8965
858-243-2455
858-653-3540
858-692-1112
858-566-9231
619-992-0845
858-653-3594
858-335-4118
619-607-0875
858-653-3591
858-354-0091
858-922-3532
858-653-3540
619-857-5473
619-972-9719
619-972-1457
858-602-9742
619-508-1999
858-603-2536
858-653-3594
858-653-3594
773-405-7151
858-395-2547
858-212-2460
858-397-1290
858-603-9323
858-461-8229
619-249-9530
858-401-0890
858-761-4533
858-243-5397
858-603-2536
619-218-9088
858-653-3540
850-384-3269
858-653-3584
858-922-8860
858-653-3540
858-653-3583
858-603-9640
858-414-7629
858-484-9425
858-602-9742
619-787-3565
858-344-2165
858-748-7733
858-663-5230
858-663-6978
858-860-5532
858-357-1843
619-252-7874
858-449-6246

Sister Parish Outreach

Special Needs Ministry
Spiritual Direction Ministry
Vacation Bible School
Wedding Ministry
Women’s Book Club
Women'’s Friendship Circle

Young Adult Ministry
Youth Ministry

Angie McAllister
Bill McAllister
Erin Zwahlen
Ellen Caprio
Bella Luna

Judy Roitz

Kate Schemensky
Debbie Malone
Pam Klevesahl
Bella Luna
Reggie Badua

858-395-5916
858-790-4068
619-540-0676
858-653-3540
858-653-3594
858--653-3584
858-748-5227
858-663-5230
858-748-7733
858-653-3594
858- 653-3591

PASTORAL PARISH COUNCIL (PPC)

Facilitator
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Joe Kloberdanz
Reggie Badua
Marilou Bautista Pennington
Joe Billitti

Bill Carpenter
Maureen Carpenter
Sue Carter

Marla Garvey

Mike Harris

Fr. Bart Landry, CSP
Cheryl Magner

Ken Marra

Linda Mulvaln

Maria Sittmann

Bob Svatos

Greg Tom

Gloria Tran

Fr. Jerry Tully, CSP
Kim Witham

Erin Zwahlen

858-449-6246
858-653-3591
858-212-2460
858-945-4282
858-922-8860
858-922-8860
858-354-4812
858-689-8449
858-829-3191
858-653-3540
858-271-7250
858-442-3871
858-248-0040
619-846-4706
858--653-3540
858-603-2536
858-547-3955
858-653-3593
619-508-1999
619-540-0676

NOTICE REGARDING FILMING, PHOTOGRAPHY, AND LIVE-STREAM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT FILMING, PHOTOGRAPHY, AND/OR LIVE-
STREAMING MAY TAKE PLACE IN ALL SPACES ON OUR CHURCH AND/OR
SCHOOL CAMPUS, OR AT OFFSITE CHURCH EVENTS, WHICH MAY BE
FILMED, VIDEOED, PHOTOGRAPHED. LIVE-STREAMING MAY INCLUDE ALL
PERSONS RECEIVING COMMUNION, WITHOUT EXCEPTION.

BY ENTERING ANY OF THE FILMED, VIDEOED, OR PHOTOGRAPHED SPACES,
YOU CONSENT TO YOUR VOICE, AND/OR LIKENESS, AND/OR THAT OF YOUR
MINOR CHILD(REN), BEING USED, WITHOUT COMPENSATION, IN ANY AND
ALL MEDIA, WHETHER NOW KNOWN OR HEREAFTER DEVISED, AND YOU
RELEASE SAINT GREGORY THE GREAT PARISH, SAINT GREGORY THE
GREAT SCHOOL, THE DIOCESE OF SAN DIEGO, AND THEIR RESPECTIVE
CLERGY, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, AND VOLUNTEERS FROM ANY LIABILITY
RELATED TO SUCH FILMING, PHOTOGRAPHY, OR LIVESTREAMING.




